ARS Light Activation Stations

North Atlantic Area

Darleen Nelson, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, NAA

New England Plant, Soil, and Water Laboratory

University of Maine, Room 12

Orono, ME 04469-5753

Ph: 207-581-3266; E-mail: Darleen.Nelson@ars.usda.gov

Doris Hagin, Primary Activator

USDA-ARS-NAA

Robert W. Holley Center for Agriculture and Health
538 Tower Road, Room 128

Ithaca, NY, 14853-2901

Ph: 607-255-5487; E-mail: Doris.Hagin@ars.usda.gov

Donita Gibboney, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, NAA

Pasture Systems and Watershed Management Unit

Curtin Road, Bldg. 3702

University Park, PA 16802

Ph: 814-863-0940; E-mail: Donita.Gibboney@ars.usda.gov

Sue Boyer, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, NAA

Appalachian Farming Systems Research Center

1224 Airport Road

Beaver, WV 25813

Ph: 304-256-2844; E-mail: Susan.Boyer@ars.usda.gov

Wayne Loeffler, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, NAA

Eastern Regional Research Center

600 East Mermaid Lane, Room 2015

Wyndmoor, PA 19038

Ph: 215-233-6615; E-mail: Wayne.Loeffler@ars.usda.gov




ARS Light Activation Stations

MidSouth Area

Carlean Horton, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, MSA

Jamie Whitten Delta States Research Center

141 Experiment Station Road, Room 112

Stoneville, MS 38776-0225

Ph: 662-686-5424; E-mail: Carlean.Horton@ars.usda.gov

Kathi Tullos, Alternate Activator
Ph: 662-686-5317; E-mail: Kathi.Tullos@ars.usda.gov

Midwest Area

Larry Winkelman, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, MWA

North Central Soil Conservation Research Laboratory

803 lowa Avenue

Morris, MN 56267

Ph: 320-589-3411 ext. 154; E-mail: Larry.Winkelman@ars.usda.gov

Pam Groth, Alternate Activator
Ph: 651-649-5046; E-mail: Pam.Groth@ars.usda.gov

James (Jim) Hampton, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, MWA

Ohio Agricultural Research and Development Center
1680 Madison Avenue

Wooster, OH 44691

Ph: 330-263-3774; E-mail: Jim.Hampton@ars.usda.gov

Jean Weinbrenner, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, MWA

U.S. Dairy Forage Research Center

1925 Linden Drive W, Room 132

Madison, WI 53706

Ph: 608-890-0044; E-mail: Jean.Weinbrenner@ars.usda.gov




ARS Light Activation Stations

Midwest Area — continued

Jan Overton, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, MWA

National Soil Erosion Research Laboratory

275 S. Russell Street

West Lafayette, IN 47907-2077

Ph: 765-494-9726; E-mail: Jan.Overton@ars.usda.gov

Leigh Trail, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, MWA

University of lllinois at Urbana-Champaign

1101 W. Peabody, Room 180

Urbana, IL 61801

Ph: 217-244-3261; E-mail: Leigh.Trail@ars.usda.gov

Kris Foight, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, MWA

3606 East Mount Hope Road

East Lansing, M| 48823

Ph: 517-337-6824; E-mail: Kristine.Foight@ars.usda.gov

Northern Plains Area

Susan Sorum, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, NPA

Grand Forks Human Nutrition Research Center

2420 2nd Avenue N Stop 9034

Grand Forks, ND 58202-9034

Ph: 701-795-8358; E-mail: Susan.Sorum@ars.usda.gov

Andy Meerdo, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, NPA

Utah State University

Forage & Range Research Laboratory

700 N 1100 East

Logan, UT 84322-6300

Ph: 435-797-3077; E-mail: Andy.Meerdo@ars.usda.gov

Pauleen Owen, Alternate Activator
Ph: 435-797-3070; E-mail: Pauleen.Owen@ars.usda.gov




ARS Light Activation Stations

Northern Plains Area - continued

Sharon Stanton, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, NPA

Fort Keogh Livestock & Range Research Laboratory

243 Fort Keogh Road

Miles City, MT 59301-4016

Ph: 406-874-8212; E-mail: Sharon.Stanton@ars.usda.gov

Maribeth Wuertz, Alternate Activator
Ph: 406-874-8239; E-mail: Maribeth.Wuertz@ars.usda.gov

Barbara Flammond, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, NPA

Northern Plains Agricultural Research Laboratory

1500 N Central Avenue

Sidney, MT 59270

Ph: 406-433-9485; E-mail: Barbara.Flammond@ars.usda.gov

Sarah Phelan, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, NPA

Central Great Plains Research Station

40335 County Road GG

Akron, CO 80720-0400

Ph: 970-345-0504; E-mail: Sarah.Phelan@ars.usda.gov

Kimberly Plummer, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, NPA

Center for Grain and Animal Health Research

1515 College Avenue, Room 105

Manhattan, KS 66502

Ph: 785-776-2738; E-mail: Kimberly.Plummer@ars.usda.gov

Margaret Labadie, Alternate Activator
Ph: 785-776-2790; E-mail: Margaret.Labadie@ars.usda.gov




ARS Light Activation Stations

Northern Plains Area - continued

Sharon Telkamp, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, NPA

North Central Agricultural Research Laboratory

2923 Medary Avenue

Brookings, SD 57006-9803

Ph: 605-693-5203; E-mail: Sharon.Telkamp@ars.usda.gov

South Atlantic Area

Mary Martinez, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, SAA

U.S. Horticultural Research Laboratory

2001 South Rock Road, Room 1006

Ft. Pierce, FL 34945

Ph: 772-462-5802; E-mail: Mary.Martinez@ars.usda.gov

Nancy Sparks, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, SAA

840 Method Road, Unit 4, Room 101

North Carolina State University

Raleigh, NC 27607

Ph: 919-513-7471; E-mail: Nancy.Sparks@ars.usda.gov

Pacific West Area

Ro-Ann Martin, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, PWA

United States Pacific Basin Agricultural Research Center
64 Nowelo Street, Room 130

Hilo, HI 96720

Ph: 808-932-2103; E-mail: Ro-ann.martin@ars.usda.gov




ARS Light Activation Stations

Pacific West Area - continued

Dennis Gransbery, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, PWA

Washington State University

211 Hulbert Hall

Pullman, WA 99164-6221

Ph: 509-335-7766; E-mail: Dennis.Gransbery@ars.usda.gov

Gwyn Watson, Primary Activator
USDA, ARS, PWA, WRRC

800 Buchanan Street, Room 2010
Albany, CA 94710
Ph: 510-559-6029; E-mail: Gwyn.Watson@ars.usda.gov

Marsha Schrader, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, PWA

U.S. Agricultural Research Station

1636 East Alisal Street

Salinas, CA 93905

Ph: 831-755-2812; E-mail: Marsha.Schrader@ars.usda.gov

Gordon Monson, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, PWA

Western Human Nutrition Center

430 W. Health Sciences Drive

Davis, CA 95616

Ph: 530-752-5312; E-mail: Gordon.Monson@ars.usda.gov

Deborah (Deb) Penick, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, PWA

Eastern Oregon Agricultural Research Center
67826-A Highway 205

Burns, OR 97720

Ph: 541-573-8909; E-mail: Deb.Penick@ars.usda.gov

Dawnetta Hauth, Alternate Activator
Ph: 541-573-8916; E-mail: Dawnetta.Hauth@ars.usda.gov




ARS Light Activation Stations

Pacific West Area — continued

Aaron M. Williams, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, PWA

923 NW Grant Avenue, Room 26

Corvallis, OR 97330-4503

Ph: 541-738-4003; E-mail: Aaron.M.Williams@ars.usda.gov

Cecilia Lamas, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, PWA

Yakima Agricultural Research Laboratory

5230 Konnowac Pass Road

Wapato, WA 98951

Ph: 509-454-6550; E-mail: Cecilia.Lamas@ars.usda.gov

Eric Bruntjen, Alternate Activator
Ph: 509-454-6562; E-mail: Eric.Bruntjen@ars.usda.gov

Glenda Rutger, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, PWA

Small Grains and Potato Germplasm Research Unit

1691S. 2700 W.

Aberdeen, ID 83210

Ph: 208-397-4162 Ext. 102; E-mail: Glenda.Rutger@ars.usda.gov

Southern Plains Area

Eilene Gibbens, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, SPA

Grazinglands Research Laboratory

207 W. Cheyenne Street

El Reno, OK 73036-0000

Ph: 405-262-5291; E-mail: Eilene.Gibbens@ars.usda.gov

Linda Gronewaller, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, SPA

1301 N Western Road

Stillwater, OK, 74075-2714

Ph: 405-624-4141 ext. 247; E-mail: Linda.Gronewaller@ars.usda.gov




ARS Light Activation Stations

Southern Plains Area - continued

Shiela R. Steadman, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, SPA

Southern Plains Range Research Station

2000 18th Street

Woodward, OK 73801

Ph: 580-256-1873; E-mail: Shiela.Steadman@ars.usda.gov

Jerry Ennis, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, SPA

Conservation and Production Research Laboratory
2300 Experiment Station Road

Bushland, TX 79012-0010

Ph: 806-356-5725; E-mail: Jerry.Ennis@ars.usda.gov

Lynnette C. Lott, Alternate Activator
Ph: 806-356-5726; E-mail: Lynnette.Lott@ars.usda.gov

Janice Brown, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, SPA

Grassland Soil and Water Research Laboratory

808 E. Blackland Road

Temple, TX 76502-6712

Ph: 254-770-6543; E-mail: Janice.Brown@ars.usda.gov

Perry A. Rainosek, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, SPA, AMCO

Delta Obesity Prevention Research Unit

1100 Bates Street, Room 2061

Houston, TX 77030-2600

Ph: 713-798-7034; E-mail: Perry.Rainosek@ars.usda.gov

Rhonda Korger, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, SPA

Southern Plains Agricultural Research Center

2881 F&B Road

College Station TX, 77845

Ph: 979-260-9372; E-mail: Rhonda.Korger@ars.usda.gov




ARS Light Activation Stations

Southern Plains Area - continued

Justine M. Flowers, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, SPA

Delta Obesity Prevention Research Unit

900 S. Shackleford Road, Suite 509

Little Rock, AR 72211-0000

Ph: 501-954-8882; E-mail: Justine.Flowers@ars.usda.gov

Joel Ledbetter, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, SPA

Harry K. Dupree Stuttgart National Aquaculture Research Center
2955 Highway 130 E

Stuttgart, AR 72160

Ph: 870-673-4483 Ext. 225; E-mail: Joel.Ledbetter@ars.usda.gov

Jeanie Gwathney, Alternate Activator
Ph: 870-673-4483; E-mail: Jeanie.Gwathney@ars.usda.gov

Vacant, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, SPA

Dale Bumpers Small Farms Research Center
6883 S. State Highway 23

Booneville, AR 72927

Larry Altman, Temp. Alternate Activator
Ph: 479-575-8459; E-mail: Larry.Altman@ars.usda.gov

Larry Altman, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, SPA

University of Arkansas

Room 0303, POSC

Fayetteville, AR 72701

Ph: 479-575-8459; E-mail: Larry.Altman@ars.usda.gov

Harrison Axum, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, SPA

Cropping Systems Research Laboratory

3810 4" Street

Lubbock, TX 79415

Ph: 806-749-5560; E-mail: Harrison.Axum@ars.usda.gov




ARS Light Activation Stations

Southern Plains Area — continued

Jo Ann Fernandez, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, SPA

Jornada Experimental Range

2995 Knox Street, Room 102

Las Cruces, NM 88003

Ph: 575-646-6316; E-mail: Joann.Fernandez@ars.usda.gov

Shari Comer, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, SPA

Rice Research Unit

1509 Aggie Drive

Beaumont, TX 77713

Ph: 409-752-5221; E-mail: Shari.Comer@ars.usda.gov

Carolyn Bevers, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, SPA

Wes Watkins Agricultural Research Laboratory

911 East Highway 3

Lane, OK 74555

Ph: 580-889-7395; E-mail: Carolyn.Bevers@ars.usda.gov

Roy Gammon, Alternate Activator
Ph: 580-889-7395; E-mail: Roy.Gammons@ars.usda.gov

Jim Laffan, Primary Activator

USDA, ARS, SPA

2700 Fredericksburg Road

Livestock Insects Research Laboratory

Kerrville, TX 78028

Ph: 830-792-0306; E-mail: Jim.Laffan@ars.usda.gov
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